I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2020-09-30/R-1) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on September 30, 2020.

This the 1st day of October, 2020.

amy T. Hanney

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION ADOPTING VARIOUS RESOLUTIONS AND ENACTING VARIOUS ORDINANCES (2020-09-30/R-1)

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council hereby adopts the following resolutions and ordinances as submitted by the Town Manager in regard to the following:

2. Authorize the Transfer of Ownership of Light Transit Vehicles (LTVs) from the City of Durham to the Town of Chapel Hill. (R-2)

3. Adopt an Involuntary Commitment Transportation Plan. (R-3)

4. Approve a Request for Town Council Concept Plan Review: Town of Chapel Hill Municipal Services Center, 101 Weaver Dairy Rd. Ext. (Project #20-071). (R-4)

5. Continue the Public Hearing on Land Use Management Ordinance Text Amendment for Townhomes in the Blue Hill District to November 4, 2020. (R-5)

6. Adopt Minutes from February 26, 2020 and March 04, and 25, 2020 and April 01, 13, and 22, 2020 and May 06, and 20 Meetings. (R-6)

This the 30th day of September, 2020.